General Description
The MAX38640–MAX38643 are a nanoPower family of
ultra-low 330nA quiescent current buck (step-down) DC-
DC converters that operate from 1.8V to 5.5V input volt-
age and support load currents of up to 175mA, 350mA,
700mA with peak efficiencies of 96%. While in shutdown,
there is only 5nA of shutdown current. The devices offer
ultra-low quiescent current, small total solution size, and

as the LX line or other external noise sources. Refer to the MAX38640–MAX38643 evaluation kit for an example PCB
layout and routing scheme.
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
PEAK
INDUCTOR
CURRENT
(A)
ACTIVE
DISCHARGE FEATURES PACKAGE
MAX38640AELT+ 0.25 Yes
0.7V to 3.3V Resistor-Selectable Output Voltage
Using RSEL Pin
6-pin, 2mm x 2mm
μDFN
MAX38641AELT+ 0.50 Yes
MAX38642AELT+ 0.50 No
MAX38643AELT+ 1.00 Yes
MAX38640BELT+* 0.25 Yes
0.5V to 5V Preprogrammed Output Voltage
MAX38641BELT+* 0.50 Yes
MAX38642BELT+* 0.50 No
MAX38643BELT+* 1.00 Yes
MAX38640BELT18+T 0.25 Yes 1.8V Preprogrammed Output Voltage
MAX38640AENT+ 0.25 Yes
0.7V to 3.3V Resistor-Selectable Output Voltage
Using RSEL Pin
0.4mm pitch, 6-pin
(2x3) WLP
MAX38641AENT+ 0.50 Yes
MAX38642AENT+ 0.50 No
MAX38643AENT+ 1.00 Yes
MAX38640BENT+* 0.25 Yes
0.5V to 5V Preprogrammed Output Voltage
MAX38641BENT+* 0.50 Yes
MAX38642BENT+* 0.50 No
MAX38643BENT+* 1.00 Yes
MAX38640BENT06+T 0.25 Yes 0.6V Preprogrammed Output Voltage
MAX38640BENT21+T* 0.25 Yes 2.1V Preprogrammed Output Voltage
MAX38643BENT185+T 1.00 Yes 1.85V Preprogrammed Output Voltage
*Future product—contact factory for availability.
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
T = tape-and-reel.
MAX38640–MAX38643 Tiny 1.8V to 5.5V Input, 330nA IQ, 700mA
nanoPower Buck Converter
www.maximintegrated.com Maxim Integrated  |  16
Revision History
REVISION